

PPAP Automotive Limited

Q3 & 9MFY20 Earnings Conference Call

Friday, 7th February, 2020 at 05:30 p.m.

Noida, 7th February, 2020: PPAP Automotive Limited a leading manufacturer of automotive sealing systems, interior and exterior automotive parts in India, will organize a conference call for investors and analysts on Friday, 7th February, 2020 @ 05:30 p.m. to discuss the Company's Q3 & 9MFY20 financial performance. Mr. Abhishek Jain, Chief Executive Officer & Managing Director and Mr. Anurag Saxena, Chief Financial Officer will represent PPAP Automotive Limited on the call.

The conference call will follow PPAP Automotive Limited's financial results for the third quarter and nine months ended 31st December, 2019 which were announced on Thursday, 30th January, 2020. Following the announcement, the financial results are available on the corporate website - <u>www.ppapco.in</u>.

Timing	5:30 p.m. IST on Friday, 7 th February, 2020
Conference dial-in Primary number	+91 22 6280 1341 / +91 22 7115 8242
Local Access Number	+91-7045671221
Hong Kong Local Access Number	800964448
Singapore Local Access Number	8001012045
UK Local Access Number	08081011573
USA Local Access Number	18667462133

DETAILS OF THE CONFERENCE CALL

About PPAP Automotive Limited (<u>www.ppapco.in</u>; BSE: 532934; NSE: PPAP)

PPAP Automotive Limited (PPAP) is a leading manufacturer of Automotive Sealing Systems, Interior and Exterior Automotive parts in India. The Company's state of the art manufacturing facilities are located in all the major Automotive Passenger Vehicle manufacturing hubs in North, West and South India. The registered office of the Company is located at New Delhi.

The Company aims to become a Global company with an inspiring work culture for servicing customers and the society by exceeding the expectations of all its stakeholders.

Established in 1978 for the manufacture of custom made extrusion products, the Company commenced the automotive parts business in 1985 with the start of production of Maruti (Maruti Suzuki) cars in the Indian market. Over the years, PPAP has been continuously adding more and more products for its ever expanding customer base. Today, the Company manufactures over 500 different products for its customers and continuously targets to achieve zero ppm in Quality and Delivery performance for all its customers. The Company's customers include prestigious manufacturers like Maruti Suzuki, Honda Cars India, Suzuki Motors Gujarat, Toyota Kirloskar Motor, Renault Nissan India, Tata Motors, Ford India, Mahindra and Mahindra, MG Motors, Hyundai, SML Isuzu, Suzuki Motorcycles along with many Tier-1 makers of these customers. The Company is capable of designing the products along with the tools, dies and machine required to manufacture them. It's in house validation and tooling facility gives it an edge to become a one stop solution to meet all customer's expectations.

For more information contact:

Mrs. Sonia Bhandari (Company Secretary) **PPAP Automotive Limited** Tel: +91 120-2462552 / +91 120-2462553 E-mail: <u>investorservice@ppapco.com</u> Gaurav Girdhar / Irfan Raeen **Concept Investor Relations** Tel: +022 40558900 M: +91 7798232425 / 9773778669 E-mail: gaurav.g@conceptpr.com / irfan@conceptpr.com

CIN: L74899DL1995PLC073281

Regd. Office: 54, Okhla Industrial Estate, Phase-III, New Delhi-110020, India Corp. Office: B-206A, Sector-81, Phase-II, Noida-201305, Uttar Pradesh, India Phone: +91 120 2462552 / +91 120 2462553; Fax No.: +91 120 2461371 E-mail: info@ppapco.com; Website: www.ppapco.in